Information on the processing of personal data in connection with participation in the event: Practical workshop for entrepreneurs: POLISH COMPANIES ON ASIAN MARKETS ("Event")	
Data Controller	The entity acting as the Data Controller is Bank Polska Kasa Opieki Spółka Akcyjna with its registered office in Warsaw at ul. Żubra 1 (hereinafter referred to as the "Bank").
Contact details	The Data Controller can be contacted by e-mail at info@pekao.com.pl , by phone at 519 222 222 or by mail sent to the following address: Bank Pekao SA - Centrala , ul. Zubra 1 , 01-066 Warsaw.
	The Data Controller has designated the Data Protection Officer, who can be contacted by e-mail a loD@pekao.com.pl , or by mail sent to the following address: Bank Pekao SA - Centrala , ul. Zubra 1 01-066 Warsaw .
	The Data Protection Officer can be contacted in all matters relating to personal data processing and exercise of the rights related to data processing.
	The data subject may exercise its rights with regard to the processing of its personal data through the following communication channels: by e-mail at lower.gover.new.edu. by phone at 519.222.222 or by mail sent to the following address: Bank Pekao SA - Centrala , ul. Zubra 1 , 01-066 Warsaw.
Purposes of	Your data will be processed by the Bank for the purposes of:
processing and the legal basis for processing	- registering your application and organizing and handling the Event, including conducting related communication - the legal basis for processing is your consent,
	- archiving in order to defend possible claims - the legal basis of processing is legally justified interest of the Bank
Categories of	The Bank processes the following categories of your personal data: first name, surname, job title,
personal data	company, sector, work e-mail.
Data recipients	Your data may be transferred to entities processing personal data on behalf of the Data Controller, in particular to marketing agencies (i.e. Master Brand Sp. z o.o. 7/28 Złota St, 01-019 Warsaw), IT service providers, with such entities processing data on the basis of an agreement with the Data Controller and only in accordance with Data Controller's instructions.
	Your personal data may also be transferred to certain subcontractors of IT systems suppliers, that are located in countries outside the European Economic Area, for which the European Commission has no decided that an adequate level of protection is ensured. The transfer of personal data in such cases takes place on the basis of standard data protection clauses.
	Recipients located outside the European Economic Area have implemented appropriate safeguards for your personal data. Detailed information on data recipients is available on the website a https://www.pekao.com.pl/obanku/stopka/gdpr.html
Data retention period	To the extent that the basis for processing is your consent to register your application and to organize and operate the Event, your personal data will be deleted immediately, no later than within 7 days after the end of the Event.
	Your personal data will also be stored in connection with the Bank's legally justified interests for no longer than the period resulting from the limitation period for possible claims in accordance with generally applicable law.

Rights of the data subject	You have the right to access to your personal data and the right to request their rectification, deletion or limitation of their processing. At your request, the Data Controller will provide you with a copy of the
	processed personal data.
	Insofar as the basis for the processing of your personal data is the Data Controller's legally justified interest, you have the right to object to the processing of your personal data for reasons related to your particular situation.
	To the extent that your personal data is processed on the basis of consent, you have the right to withdraw your consent at any time. The withdrawal of consent does not affect the compliance with the lawfulness of the processing that was carried out on the basis of consent before its withdrawal.
	To exercise your rights referred to above you need to contact the data Controller or the Data Protection Officer. See above for contact details.
	You also have the right to lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority competent for the protection of personal data, i.e. The President of the Personal Data Protection Office.
Information on requirement to provide data	Providing personal data is voluntary, but necessary for you to take part in the Event.